
CORPORATION AND COMMITTEES – CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 2025-26 

September 2025 October 2025 November 2025 December 2025 January 2026 
Chairs’ Group  

Thurs 4 September, 5.30 pm  
 

Finance, Capital and Resources 
Thurs 2 October, 5.30 pm, SRC 

Boardroom (301) 

Remuneration 
Thurs 6 November, 5.30 pm, Teams/RCC 

Boardroom 

People Committee 
Thursday 4 December, 5.30 pm, Teams 

 

Colleges reopen 5.1.26 

  Chairs’ Group  
Thurs 13 November, 4.30 pm  

Corporation 
Thurs 13 November, 5.30 pm 

Corporation 
Thursday 11 December, 5.30 pm 

 

Informal FCR 
Thurs 15 January, 5.30 pm, Teams 

Workshop 
Thurs 18 September, 5.30 pm 

 

Audit and Risk 
Thurs 16 October, 5.30 pm, SRC 

Boardroom (301) 
 

Finance, Capital and Resources 
Thurs 20 November, 5.30 pm 

SRC Boardroom (301) 

Winter Review (Staff Awards) 
18 or 19 December and venue tbc 

Workshop 
Thurs 22 January, 5.30 pm, Teams 

People 
Thurs 25 September, 5.30 pm, Teams 

 
 

Standards Improvement 
Thurs 23 October, 5.30 pm, Bede room 

tbc 

Audit and Risk 
Tues 2 December, 5.30 pm, SRC 

Boardroom (301) 
Christmas break 22.12.25 – 2.1.26 

Standards Improvement 
Thurs 29 January, 5.30 pm, Teams 

 
Half term week 27.10 to 31.10.25 Christmas break 22.12.25 – 2.1.26  

     
February 2026 March 2026 April 2026 May 2026 June 2026 
Audit and Risk 

Thurs 5 February, 5.30 pm 
SRC Boardroom (301) 

  

All Staff CPD Monday 2 March 
 

People 
Thursday 5 March, 5.30 pm, Teams 

 

 
 
 
 

Bank Holiday (Good Friday) 3.4  

Informal FCR 
Tuesday 5 May, 5.30 pm, Teams 

 
Remuneration 

Thurs 7 May, 5.30 pm, Teams/RCC 
Boardroom 

 

 

Health and Wellbeing Week 
9 to 13 February tbc 

Finance, Capital and Resources 
Thursday 12 March, 5.30 pm, SRC 

Boardroom (301) 

Easter break 3.4 – 17.4.26 People 
Thurs 14 May, 5.30 pm, Teams 

 

Audit and Risk 
Thurs 11 June, 5.30 pm, SRC Boardroom 

(301) 
 

Corporation 
Thurs 19 February, 5.30 pm 

 

Strategic Conference 
Friday 20 March / Saturday 21 March  

Fri and Saturday morning 

Easter break 3.4 – 17.4.26 Corporation 
Thurs 21 May, 5.30 pm 

Standards Improvement 
Thurs 18 June, 5.30 pm, SRC Boardroom 

(301) 
 

Half term week 23.2 – 27.2.26 
Standards Improvement 

Thurs 26 March, 5.30 pm, RCC 
Boardroom (H202) 

 Half term week 25.5 – 29.5.26 Finance, Capital and Resources 
Thurs 25 June, 3.30 pm, SRC Boardroom 

(301) 
  Workshop 

Thursday 30 April, 5.30 pm, Teams 
  

 
July 2026 

 

Chairs’ Group  
Thurs 9 July, 4.30 pm  

Corporation 
Thurs 9 July, 5.30 pm 

 

 


